or their relatives have financed the purchase by any other person of securities of the Company, other than in the normal 

course of financing entity during the period of six months immediately preceding the date of this Letter of offer. 

Issuance of Equity Shares for consideration other than cash in the last one year 

Our Company has allotted 7,20,00,000 (Seven Crore Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares pursuant to the Bonus Issue in the 

ratio of 3:5 eq. shares to the existing shareholders (Eligible shareholders) of the company as on the Record Date i.e. 

17/01/2025, except this bonus issue the company has not issued any o ther  Equity Shares for consideration other